
THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                     
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 January 7, 2020 
 
Superintendent Martin Bates RE: Change Order, South Kearns     
Granite School District  Elementary School Rebuild  
2500 South State Street  $261,077.97 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84115   
  
Dear Dr. Bates: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams on the 
South Kearns Elementary School replacement project.   
 
This extra cost is to provide an electrical power backup generator and transfer switch.   
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Jacobsen Construction for an increase 
of $261,077.97.  Funds for this additional expense are to come from the Capital Outlay Budget.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 





THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                     
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 January 7, 2020 
 
Superintendent Martin Bates RE: Change Order, South Kearns     
Granite School District  Elementary School Rebuild  
2500 South State Street  $63,672.18 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84115   
  
Dear Dr. Bates: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams on the 
South Kearns Elementary School replacement project.   
 
This extra cost is to increase the generator enclosure size.   
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Jacobsen Construction for an increase 
of $63,672.18.  Funds for this additional expense are to come from the Capital Outlay Budget.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 





THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                     
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 January 7, 2020 
 
Superintendent Martin Bates RE: Change Order, Olene Walker     
Granite School District  Elementary School Project  
2500 South State Street  $303,831.02 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115   
  
Dear Dr. Bates: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams on the 
recently renamed Olene Walker Elementary School (Roosevelt Elementary School) project. 
 
This extra cost is to provide an electrical power backup generator and transfer switch.   
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Jacobsen Construction for an increase 
of $303,831.02.  Funds for this additional expense are to come from the Capital Outlay Budget.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 






